
# Regional Emergency Support Function total $ 
2 Communication 761,470                 
3 Public Works 406,993                 
4 Firefighting 521,109                 
5 Emergency Management 258,143                 
6 Mass Care 139,187                 
7  Private Sector Coordinaiton 35,852                   
8 Public Health 278,233                 

10 Hazmat 822,978                 
11 Ag & Natural Resource 68,236                   
13 Public Safety 561,808                 
20 Port Security 105,464                 

RESF Training 345,677                 
Maintenance & Upkeep 74,151                   

Grand Total RESF Funds from Fy 08 to Fy 18 4,379,301              

markpaquette1

Region 4 Homeland Security Regional Grant Funding Totals FY 08 - FY 18
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Prior to Deploying Equipment, Host Must Contact: 
Mike Caplet 
DEMHS Region 4 Coordinator 
Division of Emergency Management and Homeland Security 
Connecticut Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection 

For Emergency Use: 
Cell: (860) 250-3449 
24-Hr. Pager: (860) 708-0756  

For Event/Other Non-Emergency Use: 
Call numbers above or e-mail to: Mike.Caplet@ct.gov 

 
To Request Use of RESF3 Equipment, contact one of the following: 
DEMHS Region 4 Coordinator:  Mike Caplet Cell: (860) 250-3449 24-Hr. Pager: (860) 708-0756 
Mike.Caplet@ct.gov 
 
Equipment Host Identified Below 
 
Region 4 REPT Steering Committee Chair:  Mike Licata, (860) 208-3787 mlicata@windhamct.com 
  
Region 4 ESF3 Chair:  Donna Shea (413) 537-4406 donna.shea@uconn.edu  
 

Equipment Description, Host Contact Information: 
Public Works Traffic Control Trailers (3) 

Description: Haulmark (GR85X20WT4) Trailer with Pintle Hitch 
 
Contents: 100 28” Cones w/ reflective bands, 25 42” Cones w/ reflective bands, 35 traffic drums 42” LDP w/ HI 
Ref. Bands and Snap-On base, 15 Type II Plastic Barricade w/ high reflective strips, 15 Barricade Lights Type 
A/C LED Solar Charged, 6 Directional Barricade w/ light & arrow, 12 Water-fillable Plastic Barricade, Road 
Closure Signs with stands: 10 MUTCD#R11-3a and 10 MUTCD#R11-2.  
 
Brooklyn Public Works, 61 S. Main Street, Brooklyn 
Brooklyn Trailer equipped with Pintle Hitch or 25/16” Ball Hitch 
Primary Contact: Tom Rukstela (860) 234-7043 brooklynpw@hotmail.com 
Second Contact: Rick Ives (860) 377-2616 
24-Hour Contact: QV Dispatch (860) 774-7555 
VIN# 16HGB2027CP083502 
 
Town of Groton Public Works, 108 Groton Long Point Road, Groton 
Primary Contact: Steve Post (860) 625-1004 spost@groton-ct.gov  
Second Contact: Gary Schneider (860) 625-1001 gschneider@groton-ct.gov   
24-Hour Contact: Town of Groton Dispatch (860) 441-6748  
VIN# 16HGB2020CP083504 
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Willington Public Works, 49 Hancock Road, Willington 
Primary Contact: Derek Dimmock 860-684-9313 publicworks.will@gmail.com  
Second Contact: Willington Fire Dept. #1 (860) 429-0288 
24-Hour Contact: Tolland Dispatch (860) 875-2543 
VIN# 16HGB2029CP083503 
 
Killingly Public Works, 79 Putnam Pike, Dayville  
Primary Contact: Travis Sirrine (860) 377-5165 tsirrine@killingly.org       
Second Contact: Troy Spotsato (860) 230-1999    
Third Contact: Randy Burchard (860) 234-9581rburchard@killingly.org  
VIN/Serial #: 5WFBE2021HW071314 
 
 
Public Works Towable Light Towers (4) 

Description: Light Tower Model Magnum MLT4150, 25/16” Ball Hitch, Flat 4 round to 7 pin adapter 
 
Accessories: CEP Power distribution box and 50’ extension cord 
 
Brooklyn Public Works, 61 S. Main Street, Brooklyn 
Primary Contact: Tom Rukstela (860) 234-7043 brooklynpw@hotmail.com 
Second Contact: Rick Ives (860) 377-2616 
24-Hour Contact: QV Dispatch (860) 774-7555 
VIN/Serial #: 5AJLS141XCB220559 
 
Mansfield Public Works, 230 Clover Mill Road, Storrs Mansfield  
Primary Contact: Brian LaVoie (860) 429-3676, (860) 748-2139 lavoiebj@mansfieldct.org    
Second Contact: Don Neborsky (860) 429-3676, (860) 234-2376 neborskydw@mansfieldct.org    
Third Contact: Adam Libros (860) 429-3328, (860) 786-2333 librosab@mansfieldct.org   
VIN/Serial #: 5AJLS1418CB220558 
 
Lebanon Public Works, 579 Exeter Road, Lebanon  
Equipment Location: 900 Trumbull Highway, Lebanon (Town of Lebanon Storage Site) 
Primary Contact: Jay Tuttle (860) 642-7565 jtuttle@lebanonct.gov     
Second Contact: Betsy Petrie (860) 642-6100 firstselectman@lebanonct.gov      
24-Hour Contact:  WW, Willimantic Dispatch (860) 465-3124 
VIN/Serial #: 5AJLS1416CB220560 
 
New London Public Works, 111 Union Street, New London 
Equipment Location: 109 Crystal Avenue, New London 
Primary Contact: David Denoia (860) 625-0735 ddenoia@ci.new-london.ct.us 
Second Contact: Rick Mercado (860) 857-7554 rmercado@ci.new-london.ct.us   
24-Hour Contact: NL Police Dispatch (860) 442-4444  
VIN/Serial #: 5AJLS1418FB501358 
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Public Works Towable Electronic Message Boards (8) 

Description: Electronic Message Board Model MB3L with pintle ring hitch coupler & adjustable height channel, 
7-round contact to 4-flat adaptor, Solar Tilt & Rotate 
 
Accessories: Radar and Traffic Statistics Package 
 
Brooklyn Public Works, 61 S. Main Street, Brooklyn 
Primary Contact: Tom Rukstela (860) 234-7043 brooklynpw@hotmail.com 
Second Contact: Rick Ives (860) 377-2616 
24-Hour Contact: QV Dispatch (860) 774-7555 
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM1517CT244422 
 
Colchester Public Works, 127 Norwich Avenue, Colchester 
Equipment Location: 300 Old Hartford Road, Colchester  
Primary Contact: James Paggioli (860) 608-3608 publicworks@colchesterct.gov 
Second Contact: Dean Hunniford (860) 235-1033 highway@colchesterct.gov   
24-Hour Contact: QV Dispatch (860) 774-7555  
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM1513CT244420 
 
New London Public Works, 111 Union Street, New London 
Equipment Location: 109 Crystal Avenue, New London 
Primary Contact: David Denoia (860) 625-0735 ddenoia@ci.new-london.ct.us 
Second Contact: Rick Mercado (860) 857-7554 rmercado@ci.new-london.ct.us   
24-Hour Contact: NL Police Dispatch (860) 442-4444 
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM1513CT244420 
 
Coventry Public Works, 100 Olsen Farm Road, Coventry 
Coventry Trailer for message board equipped with 4-round contact to 7-flat adaptor 
Primary Contact: Doug Reese (860) 742-6588 dreese@coventryct.org  
Second Contact: Mark Kiefer (860) 742-6588 mkiefer@coventryct.org     
24-Hour Contact: Coventry Police Dispatch (860) 742-7331 
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM1512ET244625 
 
Norwich Emergency Management Garage, 10 McKinley Avenue, Norwich 
Primary Contact: Kenneth Scandariato, EMD (860) 608-9665 c, 860-892-6080 w chiefscand@cityofnorwich.org    
Second Contact: Norwich Fire Operations Division Battalion Chief’s Office (860) 892-6085  
24-Hour Contact: Norwich Police/Fire Dispatch (860) 886-5561x6  
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM1510ET244624 
 
Town of Groton Public Works, 108 Groton Long Point Road, Groton 
Primary Contact: Steve Post (860) 625-1004 spost@groton-ct.gov  
Second Contact: Gary Schneider (860) 625-1001 gschneider@groton-ct.gov   
24-Hour Contact: Town of Groton Dispatch (860) 441-6748 
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM151XFT244729 
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Mansfield Public Works, 230 Clover Mill Road, Storrs Mansfield  
Primary Contact: Brian LaVoie (860) 429-3676, (860) 748-2139 lavoiebj@mansfieldct.org      
Second Contact: Don Neborsky (860) 429-3676, (860) 234-2376 neborskydw@mansfieldct.org    
Third Contact: Adam Libros (860) 429-3328, (860) 786-2333 librosab@mansfieldct.org  
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM8014GT244819  
 
Killingly Public Works, 79 Putnam Pike, Dayville  
Primary Contact: Travis Sirrine (860) 377-5165 tsirrine@killingly.org       
Second Contact: Troy Spotsato (860) 230-1999    
Third Contact: Randy Burchard (860) 234-9581rburchard@killingly.org  
VIN/Serial #: 1K9BM801XHT244065 
 
Public Works Automatic Sandbaggers with Trailers (3) 
 
Description: Sandbagger Model II Motorized with trailer, 2” Ball Hitch 
 
Accessories: Sandbags: 14x26 woven polypropylene (1600 UVI) w/tie strings 
 
Windham Public Works, # 8 Industrial Park Drive, North Windham 
Primary Contact: Michael E. Licata, EMD, (860) 208-3787 (c), 860-465-3044 (o) mlicata@windhamct.com 
24-Hour Contact: Windham/Willimantic Dispatch (860) 465-3124 
VIN/Serial #: 1T9BT1210CR647079 
 
Norwich Emergency Management Garage, 10 McKinley Avenue, Norwich 
Primary Contact: Kenneth Scandariato, EMD (860) 608-9665 c, 860-892-6080 w chiefscand@cityofnorwich.org    
Second Contact: Norwich Fire Operations Division Battalion Chief’s Office (860) 892-6085  
24-Hour Contact: Norwich Police/Fire Dispatch (860) 886-5561x6  
VIN/Serial #: 1T9BT1217CR647080 
 
New London Public Works, 111 Union Street, New London 
Equipment Location: 109 Crystal Avenue, New London 
Primary Contact: David Denoia (860) 625-0735 ddenoia@ci.new-london.ct.us 
Second Contact: Rick Mercado (860) 857-7554 rmercado@ci.new-london.ct.us   
24-Hour Contact: NL Police Dispatch (860) 442-4444 
VIN/Serial #: 1T9BT1218CR647087 
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Portable Generators  
 
Description: (3) 15kW Generac Portable Generators (model #57431), (1) 10kW Generac Portable Generator 
(model #58022), and (1) 5kW Generac Portable Generator (model #56221) 
 
15kW: 

Town of Colchester, 127 Norwich Avenue, Colchester 
Equipment Location: 52 Old Hartford Road, Colchester (CHFD HQ) 
Primary Contact: Chief Walter Cox (860) 537-2512 (CHFD HQ) wcox@colchesterct.gov  
Second Contact:  Rick Peruta, EMD (860) 250-6171 (mobile phone) rperuta@colchesterct.gov  
24-Hour Contact: QV Dispatch (860) 774-7555 or (860) 537-3414 
VIN/Serial #: Tag # 15-1844  

Town of Waterford, 15 Rope Ferry Road, Waterford 
Equipment Location: 41 Avery Lane, Waterford 
Primary Contact: Lt. Stephan Bellos (860) 625-5519 sbellos@waterfordct.org  
Second Contact:  Chief Brett Mahoney 860-625-4831 bmahoney@waterford.org  
24-Hour Contact: 860-442-9451 
VIN/Serial #: 6983869 

Town of Windham, # 8 Industrial Park Drive, North Windham 
Equipment Location: # 8 Industrial Park Drive (Public Works) 
Primary Contact: Michael E. Licata, EMD, (860) 208-3787 (c), 860-465-3044 (o) mlicata@windhamct.com 
24-Hour Contact: Windham/Willimantic Dispatch (860) 465-3124 
VIN/Serial #: 6983761, Tag # 15-1852 
 
10kW: 

Town of Sprague, Town Hall, One Main Street, PO Box 677, Baltic, CT 06330 
Equipment Location: Town of Sprague W&S – Sewage Treatment Plant, 45 Bushnell Hollow Road, Baltic, CT 
Primary Contact: Todd Hastings, Super. W & S Authority, (860) 334-9226, spraguewatersewer@ctsprague.org 
Second Contact: Andre P. Trudelle,(860) 822-3000, extension 206, grantsdept@ctsdprague.org 
24-Hour Contact: Todd Hastings, Super. W & S Authority, (860) 334-9226, spraguewatersewer@ctsprague.org 
VIN/Serial #: 6989572 
 
5kW: 

Town of Coventry, 100 Olsen Farm Road, Coventry 
Primary Contact: Doug Reese (860) 742-6588 dreese@coventryct.org  
Second Contact: Mark Kiefer (860) 742-6588 mkiefer@coventryct.org 
24-Hour Contact: Coventry Police Dispatch (860) 742-7331 
VIN/Serial #: 5441702 
 
 
 
 
 


